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Overview: Local Streets and Roads

• Understanding pavement conditions, 
maintenance costs and countywide trends

• Breaking down pavement rehabilitation 
funding sources used by Solano cities and 
the County of Solano

• Pavement conditions by agency



MTC Pavement Life Cycle Chart







Walters Place

Cement Hill Road

Verdin Court

Neitzel Road
Dover Terrace
Cul-de-Sac

PCI = 43 PCI = 36

PCI = 40 PCI = 35

Examples of Streets in “Poor” Condition in the City of Fairfield





Cost 
Multiplier

Years of 
Neglect

1x 0 - 13

2x - 3x 13 – 15

6x - 14x 15 - 16

14x - 23x 16 – 17

23x - 51x 17 - 20

The Cost of Delaying Preventative 
Maintenance



No maintenance is 3.6x more expensive than 
preventative maintenance in the long run

3.6x 1x
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Countywide LS&R Investments with PCI Average

Sum of Local (Gen Fund)
Sum of Federal
Sum of State (Gas Tax)
Average of PCI

Good

Fair
$1 here

At-Risk
Is $5 here

PCI has dropped 
about 6 PCI 
points since 
2002, from 
almost “good” 
to low in the 
“fair” range.

Solano County is 
closing on “At-
Risk” street 
rehabilitation 
costs, 
multiplying 
costs by 5 times.
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Pavement Condition over Local, State, and Federal LS&R Investments
By Solano Jurisdiction from 2000-01 to 2007-08

Local (Gen Fund)

Federal

State (Gas Tax)

PCI

Benicia Dixon Fairfield Rio Vista Suisun City Vacaville Vallejo County of
Solano
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Investment Data retrieved from CA State Controller's Office, "Streets and Roads Annual Reports" 2000-01 to 2007-08, http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_locrep_streets.html
Pavement Condition Index (PCI) Data retrived from the Metropolitan Transportation Commission's (MTC) "State of the System Reports" 2002 to 2009, http://www.mtc.ca.gov/library/state_of_the_system/
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Percent of Local, State, and Federal LS&R Investments
By Solano Jurisdiction from 2000-01 to 2007-08

Local %

Federal %

State %

Benicia Dixon Fairfield Rio Vista Suisun City Vacaville Vallejo County of
Solano

Investment Data retrieved from CA State Controller's Office, "Streets and Roads Annual Reports" 2000-01 to 2007-08, http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_locrep_streets.html
Pavement Condition Index (PCI) Data retrived from the Metropolitan Transportation Commission's (MTC) "State of the System Reports" 2002 to 2009, http://www.mtc.ca.gov/library/state_of_the_system/
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448 482 488 472

326 334 391 338

209 471 437 452

792
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685 526 628 724

437 451 460 444

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2006 2007 2008 2010

Countywide Pavement Condition
as a Percent of Total Lane Miles from 2006 to 2010

Excellent

Very Good 

Good

Fair

At Risk

Poor 

Failed



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2006 2007 2008 2010

City of Benicia
Pavement Condition as a Percent of Total Lane Miles from 

2006 to 2010

Excellent

Very Good 

Good

Fair

At Risk

Poor 

Failed

PCI (3yr)        70                  68                  66                 63
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